The Israel Experience
with GOVERNOR MIKE HUCKABEE

Saturday, February 24, 2024
Depart from JFK or EWR Airport on flight to Tel Aviv

Sunday, February 25, 2024
Arrive in Israel
Transfer to The David Citadel Hotel, 7 King David St., Jerusalem, Israel 94101
US toll free: 1.888.866.5338 http://www.thedavidcitadel.com
Telephone: 972.2.621.1111
Welcome Dinner
Overnight at The David Citadel Hotel

Monday, February 26, 2024
The Mount of Olives
Garden of Gethsemane
Israel Museum
Model of the Second Temple
Upper Room
Mt. Zion
St. Peter Galicantu
Overnight at The David Citadel Hotel

Tuesday, February 27,2024
Yad Vashem
City of David
View of Bethlehem
Genesis Land
Overnight at The David Citadel Hotel

Wednesday, February 28, 2024
Garden Tomb
St. Anne’s Church
Pools of Bethesda
Ecce Homo
Via Dolorosa
Jewish Quarter
Wailing Wall
Overnight at The David Citadel Hotel



Thursday, February 29, 2024

Masada

Ein Gedi

Qumran

Swim in the Dead Sea
Transfer to Gai Beach Hotel, Eliezar Kaplan Blv, Tiberias 1410201
Telephone: 04-6792776 http://www.gaibeach.com/en/home
Overnight at the Gai Beach Hotel, Tiberias

Friday, March 1, 2024

The Mount of Beatitudes

Tabgha

Nazareth Village

Yardenit

Baptism in the Jordan River
Overnight at the Gai Beach Hotel, Tiberias

Saturday, March 2, 2024
Boat Ride on the Sea of Galilee
Ancient Boat
Capernaum
Gadera
Overnight at the Gai Beach Hotel, Tiberias

Sunday, March 3, 2024
Sunrise Service
Golan Heights
Cesarea Phillippi
Tel Dan
Overnight at the Gai Beach Hotel, Tiberias

Monday, March 4, 2024
Mount of Precipice
Megiddo
Muchraka
Caesarea
Farewell Dinner
Transfer to the Airport
Flights home

Tuesday, March 5, 2024
Flights arrive at JFK or EWR Airports



Please note that this is a tentative schedule and is subject to change both before and
during the trip. There is no guarantee of any stop.



